503843706 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3890354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICETEC AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	05/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICETEC, INC.		
Street Address:	13100 SPACE CENTER BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 300		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77059		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9303270		
Application Number:	13554675		
Application Number:	13975034		
Application Number:	15019701		
Application Number:	15051440		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALICE O. MARTIN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50970-110757	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICE O. MARTIN, REG. NO. 35601	
SIGNATURE:	/Alice O. Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

PATENT 503843706 REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0503

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_AG_to_INC#page1.tif

source=Assignment_AG_to_INC#page2.tif

 $source = Assignment_AG_to_INC\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is entered into, effective 25th May, 2016, by and between RICETEC AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, located at Bergstrasse 5, Postfach 366, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein ("Assignor"), and RICETEC, INC, located at 13100 Space Center Blvd., Suite 300, Houston TX 77059, U.S.A. ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns, and sets over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including all priority rights for the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted for such inventions, and all such inventions and all rights in such Patents and any non-provisional, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY acknowledges and agrees that from and after the execution date hereof, as between the Parties, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Patents.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered by the Assignor to be used for recording the Assignment herein with the appropriate government entity. At Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver such other documents and take all other actions which Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, its recordation in relevant state and national patent offices.

GENERAL PROVISIONS. This Assignment constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements or understandings, inducements or conditions, express or implied, written or oral, between and among the parties with respect hereto. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their proper and duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

1 × 1/1

PATENT REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0505

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Acknowledged and agreed to by:

RICETEC AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By:

Printed:

Markus Müller

Title

Director

By:

Printed:

Jochen Schillinger

Title:

Global Controller

Witness Name: Stephan Gehbauer

RICETEC, INC.

Printed: Title:

Tresilent

State of TEXAS)

County of MARKERS)

SS:

Signed and sworn to before me by TENA BRESLEE on MAY 26, 2016

DAIS 3976606v3

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0506

SCHEDULE A

Atty Docket No.	Co	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
50970-119566	US	Allowed	13/554675	20-Jul-2012			Methods and compositions to produce rice resistant to ACCASE inhibitors
50970-701850	us	Pending	13/975034	23-Aug-2013			Rice Resistant/Tolerant To HPPD Inhibiting Herbicides
50970-706191	US	issued	14/465242	21-Aug-2014	9303270		Rice Resistant To HPPD and ACCASE Inhibiting Herbicides
50970-248107	us	Pending	15/019701	09-Feb-2016			Methods and compositions to produce rice resistant to ACCASE Inhibitors
50970-250374	US	Pending	15/051440	23-Feb-2016			Rice Resistant To HPPD and ACCASE Inhibiting Herbicides

V X W

PATENT REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 05/26/2016